Fiscal Year 2007 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - MISSISSIPPI

LEAID

District

2800360 ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
2800390 ALCORN SCHOOL DISTRICT

2800420 AMITE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2800450 AMORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2800510 ATTALA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2800540
2800570
2800690
2800600
2800630
2800820
2800840
2800870
2800900
2800930
2800960
2800990
2801020
2801050
2801080
2800750
2801090
2801110
2801140
2801170
2801200
2801220
2801260
2801290
2801320
2801350
2801360
2801380
2801410
2801440
2801470
2801490
2801530
2801560
2801590
2801620
2801650
2801680
2801710
2801740
2801770
2801800
2801830
2801860

BALDWYN SCHOOL DISTRICT

BAY ST LOUIS SCHOOL DISTRICT
BENOIT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BILOXI PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
BROOKHAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CANTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
CARROLL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHICKASAW COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHOCTAW COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLAIBORNE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLARKSDALE MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRIC

CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLEVELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLINTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
COAHOMA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COFFEEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLUMBUS MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIAH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CORINTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
COVINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DREW SCHOOL DISTRICT

DURANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT

EAST TALLAHATCHIE SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENTERPRISE SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOREST MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORREST COUNTY SCHOOLS

FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GEORGE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRENADA SCHOOL DISTRICT

GULFPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT

HANCOCK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARRISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HATTIESBURG PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAZLEHURST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HINDS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2007 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
841,752 168,350 1,269.61
710,776 142,155 1,051.44
707,340 141,468 1,146.42
414,041 82,808 1,064.37
572,365 114,473 1,207.52
344,767 68,953 1,145.41
868,467 173,693 1,096.55
288,486 57,697 1,837.49
464,755 92,951 1,139.11
1,905,023 381,005 1,089.83
187,853 37,571 1,043.63
1,017,760 203,552 1,137.16
678,627 135,725 1,098.10
2,537,755 507,551 1,327.97
428,996 85,799 1,205.04
194,357 38,871 1,143.28
1,078,660 215,732 1,957.64
933,195 186,639 1,290.73
2,356,427 471,285 1,317.91
201,510 40,302 1,185.35
1,347,234 269,447 1,284.30
537,788 107,558 883.07
1,440,546 288,109 1,690.78
373,192 74,638 1,158.98
679,490 135,898 1,200.51
2,438,587 487,717 1,221.13
1,073,522 214,704 1,146.92
836,794 167,359 1,221.60
1,288,778 257,756 1,145.58
2,998,285 599,657 996.11
595,020 119,004 1,383.77
358,547 71,709 1,545.46
532,941 106,588 1,186.95
725,244 145,049 1,323.44
130,518 26,104 1,035.86
474,732 94,946 1,101.47
1,014,501 202,900 1,130.99
485,354 97,071 1,152.86
1,073,265 214,653 1,085.20
562,682 112,536 1,080.00
4,506,185 901,237 1,415.70
2,179,520 435,904 1,388.23
1,184,088 236,818 1,092.33
2,478,493 495,699 1,155.47
1,218,867 243,773 1,088.27
3,700,610 740,122 1,148.19
2,549,195 509,839 1,258.86
757,629 151,526 1,204.50
1,255,435 251,087 1,056.76



Fiscal Year 2007 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - MISSISSIPPI

LEAID

2801890
2801950
2801980
2802010
2802040
2802070
2802100

District

HOLLANDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT

HOLLY SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOLMES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOUSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUMPHREYS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
INDIANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT
ITAWAMBA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2802160 JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2802190 JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
2802220 JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2802250 JEFFERSON DAVIS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTR
2802280 JONES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2802310
2802340
2802370
2802400
2802430
2802460
2802490
2802520
2802550
2802580
2802610
2802640
2802670
2802700
2802730
2802760
2802790
2802820
2802850
2802880
2802910
2802940
2802970
2803000
2800810
2803030
2803060
2803090
2803120
2803150
2803180
2800720
2803210
2803240
2803270
2803300

KEMPER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
KOSCIUSKO SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAMAR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAUDERDALE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAUREL SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEFLORE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LONG BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT
LOUISVILLE MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRIC
LOWNDES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LUMBERTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
MADISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MCCOMB SCHOOL DISTRICT

MERIDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOSS POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT

MOUND BAYOU PUBLIC SCHOOL
NATCHEZ-ADAMS SCHOOL DISTRICT
NESHOBA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
NETTLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEW ALBANY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEWTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOL

NORTH BOLIVAR SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH PANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH PIKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH TIPPAH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOXUBEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2803360 OCEAN SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2007 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***

841,681 168,336 1,505.69
816,889 163,378 1,185.62
2,808,424 561,685 1,645.24
448,675 89,735 1,043.43
1,741,107 348,221 1,645.66
1,377,692 275,538 1,423.24
736,379 147,276 1,034.24
1,361,032 272,206 1,067.48
17,122,433 3,424,487 1,327.73
968,197 193,639 1,458.13
1,208,566 241,713 1,287.08
1,890,138 378,028 1,090.04
692,057 138,411 1,351.67
600,835 120,167 1,118.87
363,453 72,691 1,023.81
1,361,032 272,206 1,061.65
1,203,760 240,752 1,052.24
1,776,813 355,363 1,299.79
678,650 135,730 1,105.29
1,452,191 290,438 1,125.73
1,556,497 311,299 1,070.49
2,039,514 407,903 1,444.42
759,449 151,890 1,556.25
597,459 119,492 1,050.02
788,999 157,800 1,042.27
1,177,868 235,574 1,141.34
1,385,093 277,019 1,069.57
442,763 88,553 1,223.10
1,192,672 238,534 912.53
1,068,714 213,743 1,166.72
1,037,838 207,568 1,064.45
1,510,311 302,062 1,253.37
3,795,055 759,011 1,315.90
304,152 60,830 854.36
349,015 69,803 1,220.33
1,039,877 207,975 1,057.86
566,045 113,209 1,659.96
2,490,725 498,145 1,239.78
1,059,229 211,846 1,078.64
288,694 57,739 1,053.63
444,746 88,949 1,048.93
509,710 101,942 1,068.57
399,301 79,860 1,121.63
758,783 151,757 1,561.28
1,233,684 246,737 1,384.61
390,592 78,118 1,081.97
230,441 46,088 1,232.30
1,355,548 271,110 1,422.40
322,843 64,569 856.35



Fiscal Year 2007 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - MISSISSIPPI

Maximum Required
Expenditures For

Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Transportation Expenditure For
FY 2007 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
LEA ID District Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
2803390 OKOLONA SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 556,966 111,393 1,277.45
2803420 OKTIBBEHA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 779,482 155,896 1,239.24
2803450 OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 565,596 113,119 1,035.89
2803480 PASCAGOULA SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,035,903 607,181 1,199.96
2803510 PASS CHRISTIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRI 585,944 117,189 1,093.18
2803520 PEARL PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 889,622 177,924 1,040.49
2803540 PEARL RIVER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 671,599 134,320 1,083.22
2803570 PERRY COUNTY SCHOOLS 437,830 87,566 1,089.13
2803530 PETAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 610,683 122,137 1,022.92
2803600 PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 656,875 131,375 1,270.55
2803630 PICAYUNE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,565,615 313,123 1,171.87
2803690 PONTOTOC CITY SCHOOLS 487,387 97,477 1,057.24
2803660 PONTOTOC COUNTY SCHOOLS 393,358 78,672 858.86
2803720 POPLARVILLE SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRIC 591,023 118,205 1,080.48
2803750 PRENTISS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 543,815 108,763 1,026.07
2803810 QUITMAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,171,946 234,389 1,396.84
2803780 QUITMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 874,267 174,853 1,148.84
2803830 RANKIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,157,402 431,480 938.82
2803870 RICHTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 267,317 53,463 1,188.07
2803900 SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,142,990 228,598 1,129.44
2803930 SENATOBIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 463,105 92,621 1,126.78
2800780 SHAW SCHOOL DISTRICT 526,145 105,229 1,425.87
2803990 SIMPSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,680,727 336,145 1,128.00
2804020 SMITH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 768,950 153,790 1,081.51
2803960 SOUTH DELTA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,169,029 233,806 1,694.25
2804050 SOUTH PANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,326,391 265,278 1,109.95
2804080 SOUTH PIKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,347,568 269,514 1,387.81
2804110 SOUTH TIPPAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 651,568 130,314 1,123.39
2804140 STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,038,311 207,662 1,118.87
2804170 STONE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 683,168 136,634 1,087.85
2804200 SUNFLOWER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,629,774 325,955 1,586.93
2804230 TATE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 578,077 115,615 1,056.81
2804260 TISHOMINGO COUNTY SCHOOLS 670,432 134,086 1,055.80
2804290 TUNICA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,013,138 202,628 1,470.45
2804320 TUPELO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,550,881 310,176 1,127.91
2804350 UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 432,716 86,543 1,008.66
2804380 UNION PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 278,163 55,633 1,154.20
2804470 VICKSBURG WARREN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,731,215 546,243 1,106.20
2804440 WALTHALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,300,257 260,051 1,298.96
2804500 WATER VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 420,130 84,026 1,173.55
2804530 WAYNE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,413,540 282,708 1,153.91
2804560 WEBSTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 530,546 106,109 1,148.37
2800660 WEST BOLIVAR SCHOOL DISTRICT 927,107 185,421 1,590.24
2804590 WEST JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT 592,368 118,474 1,134.80
2804620 WEST POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,289,197 257,839 1,178.43
2804650 WEST TALLAHATCHIE SCHOOL 837,108 167,422 1,644.61
2804680 WESTERN LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT 846,541 169,308 1,147.07
2804710 WILKINSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 995,277 199,055 1,474.48

2804740 WINONA SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 490,744 98,149 1,340.83



Fiscal Year 2007 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - MISSISSIPPI

Maximum Required
Expenditures For

Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Transportation Expenditure For
FY 2007 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
LEA ID District Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
2804770 YAZOO CITY MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRIC 1,641,837 328,367 1,440.21
2804800 YAZOO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 924,122 184,824 1,175.73
2899998 Undistributed 0 0 0.00
2899999 PART D SUBPART 2 1,869,917 373,983 0.00

*

Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title | allocations. States adjust
allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted
for in the statutory calculations. States also are permitted to reserve up to 1 percent of allocations for administration and generally must
reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2007 for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual amounts available

under all three columns of the table.

** An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation (the “20-percent reservation”) received from the State
to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for
students whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federal,
State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the Department’s estimate of the amount that affected LEASs - those
with schools identified for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual
expenditures will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising a choice option or receiving supplemental educational services and
the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation
and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to
5 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents.

*** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational services is required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost
of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title I, Part A allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor students in the
LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects the statutory “cap”
on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.



